



2026:UHC:3555

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND**  
**AT NAINITAL**

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2025**

**08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

C K G Realty Pvt. Ltd. ..... Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Bhushan Garg & others ..... Respondents

Counsel for the applicant : Mr. Dileep Chandra Mathur,  
learned counsel

Counsel for the respondents : Mr. Sunil Khera and Mr. Anuj  
Chhabra, learned counsel for  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**The Court made the following:**

**JUDGMENT:**

**Miscellaneous Appln. (IA No. 04 of 2026)**

1) Mr. Dileep Chandra Mathur, learned counsel for the applicant prays for withdrawal of the application with liberty to the applicant to file fresh application before the appropriate court.



2026:UHC:3555

2) Having regard to the prayer made the application is rejected with liberty to take recourse to such legal remedy and before such court as may be advised.

3) Pending application(s), if any, also stands disposed of.

---

**MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, C.J.**

Dt: 08<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2026  
Negi